

RSA-98 of 2025

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1(a), 1(c), 1(d), 4 and 6.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 3 to 11 for today have been received back after validly served. Mr. Atharv Sharma (HIM/95/2021), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1(a), 1(c), 1(d), 4 and 6 and filed MOA on their behalf for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respondents No. No. 1(a), 1(c), 1(d), 4 and 6.

None is present on behalf of respondents No. 1(b), 3, 5, 7 to 11 despite service. Therefore, they are proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2-Ram Sarup for today has been received back unserved with the report that the addressee is no more on the land of living and has expired. Let consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 2 be taken within three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

08.07.2025 (Vriti)