

**Karam Chand and Ors. Vs. Basanti
(deceased) through LRs and Ors.**

RSANo.98 of 2025

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for appellant
No.1(a), 1(c), 1(d), 4 and 6.

Respondents No.1(b), 3, 5, 7 to 11 proceeded
against ex parte vide order dated 08.07.2025.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

CMP(M) No.1372 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice
to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2,
details whereof have been given in para 3 of the
application, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

04th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)