

**RSA No. 98 of 2025**

25.09.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram, Advocate for appellant.

Notice issued to proposed LR No.

2(a) Smt. Ram Aasri and 2(b) Sh. Jaswinder Singh  
in CMP.M No. 1372 of 2025 for today have been  
received back after validly served. However, none  
is present on their behalf. Therefore, they are  
proceeded against ex parte.

Reply to aforesaid CMP.M be  
awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**25.09.2025**  
*(Shalini)*