

RSA-98 of 2025

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate vice Mr. Het Ram
Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Reply to CMP(M) No. 1372 of 2025 is
awaited despite opportunity dated 25.09.2025. Service in
said application is complete. Let the same be listed before
the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.10.2025

(Vriti)