

**Karam Chand and Ors. Vs. Basanti (deceased)
through LRs and Ors.**

RSA No.98 of 2025

23.12.2025 Present:

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(c), 1(d), 4 and 6.

Respondents No.1(b), 3, 5, 7 to 11 proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 08.07.2025.

Respondents No. 2(a) & 2(b) ex parte vide order dated 17.12.2025 passed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

CMP No. 11380 of 2025

Pleadings are complete. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

23rd December, 2025
tarun