

Karam Chand and others Vs Basanti (deceased)
through LR's and others

RSA No. 98 of 2025

23.02.2026

Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Thakur,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Atharav Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1(a), 1(c), 1(d), 4 and 6.

Respondents No. 1(b), 2(a), 2(b), 3, 5, 7 to 11
proceeded against ex-parte.

CMP No. 11380 of 2025

List for admission hearing on 02.03.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

23rd February, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)