

**Karam Chand & Ors. vs. Basanti (deceased)
through LRs & Ors.**

RSA No.98 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 4 and 6.

None for respondents No.2(a), 2(b), 3, 5, 7 to 11.

CMP No.11380 of 2025

Pleadings be completed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **11.05.2026**.

In the meantime, records of the learned trial Court, as well as, learned Appellate Court, be requisitioned.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(subhash)